©   1996
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
  MC-428LFF721
3.3 V OPERATION  8M-WORD BY 72-BIT  DYNAMIC RAM MODULE
UNBUFFERED TYPE,  EDO
DATA  SHEET
The mark �� shows major revised points.Document No.  M11912EJ3V0DS00 (3rd edition)
Date Published  October 1997 NS

2
MC-428LFF721
Ordering Information
Part number Access time
(MAX.)
Package Mounted devices
MC-428LFF721FH-A50 50 ns 168-pin Dual In-line Memory Module
(Socket Type)
9 pieces of µPD4264805G5
(400 mil TSOP(II))
MC-428LFF721FH-A60 60 ns Edge connector : Gold plated [Single side]
MC-428LFF721FB-A50 50 ns 9 pieces of µPD4264805LE
(400 mil SOJ)
MC-428LFF721FB-A60 60 ns [Single side]
3
MC-428LFF721
Pin Configuration
168-pin Dual In-line Memory Module Socket Type (Edge connector: Gold plated)